Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023

12/8/2023

12/8/2023

12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023

12/8/2023
12/8/2023

RMP23-002817

RMP23-002818

RMP23-002819

2402 FLICKER LN

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1500 HICKS RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3334 KIRCHOFF RD

980 CARNEGIE ST

4633 KIRCHOFF RD

3225 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER
AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2207 SIGWALT ST
4002 JAY LN

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
2206 CENTRAL RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
3900 OWL DR

4730 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2100 GOLF
RD

1865 TAFT AVE
4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE

DOMESTIC
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
BATTERY

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/11/2023 4:43:20 PM



Incident Date

12/8/2023

12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023

12/8/2023

12/8/2023

12/8/2023
12/8/2023

12/8/2023

12/8/2023
12/8/2023
12/8/2023

12/8/2023

Report Number

RMP23-002820

RMP23-002821

RMP23-002822

RMP23-002823

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3800 CENTRAL RD
2409 CARDINAL DR
2007 MARTIN LN
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4714 ARBOR DR
4665 CALVERT DR
2502 ALGONQUIN RD

925 W DUNDEE RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

1460 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:3140
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:2470 PLUM
GROVE RD

1440 GOLF RD
4015 ALGONQUIN RD

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL
ST

3717 WILKE RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ALARM

HIT AND RUN
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
THEFT
PARKING COMPLAINT

SPECIAL

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/11/2023 4:43:20 PM



