



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/8/2023	RMP23-002817	2402 FLICKER LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/8/2023		NEW WILKE RD / GOLF PL	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/8/2023		1500 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/8/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/8/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/8/2023		4633 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / BARKER AVE	SPECIAL	
12/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
12/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
12/8/2023		2207 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/8/2023		4002 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/8/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/8/2023		2206 CENTRAL RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/8/2023	RMP23-002818	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/8/2023		3900 OWL DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/8/2023		4730 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/8/2023		1865 TAFT AVE	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023	RMP23-002819	4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/8/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/8/2023		2409 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/8/2023	RMP23-002820	2007 MARTIN LN	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/8/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		4714 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/8/2023	RMP23-002821	4665 CALVERT DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/8/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023	RMP23-002822	925 W DUNDEE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/8/2023		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023	RMP23-002823	1460 GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/8/2023		APPROX LOC:3140 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/8/2023		APPROX LOC:2470 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/8/2023		1440 GOLF RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/8/2023		3717 WILKE RD	SPECIAL	